Government of India, Admn. of U.T. of Daman & Diu, Office of the Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, Works Division No.I, Moti Daman – 396 220.

No.EE-I/PWD/DMN/AB/TC/2013-14/4058(P)/WO-278 6874 ,Dated:- 4 /01/2014.

To, Shirish R. Sharma, G-13, Ace Shopping Moll, Dilip Nagar, Nani Daman.

Sub.: Renovation & Electrification works to the Govt. Printing Press, Fort Area Moti Daman. SH:- Addition & Alteration to existing Govt. Printing Press, Fort Area, Moti Daman. (Civil work)

Dear Sir,

Your Tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf of the President of India at your tender amount of ₹.28,15,125/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Only), Which is 17.19% Below the estimated cost of ₹.33,99,703/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Three Only).

You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of ₹.1,40,756/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six Only) within 7 days of issue of this letter. The Performance Guarantee shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in Clause-1 of the General Conditions of Contracts CPWD Works and shall be valid for Seven (7) Months.

On receipt of prescribed Performance Guarantee, necessary letter to commence the work shall be issued and site of work shall be handed over to you thereafter.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the works as entered in the tender, for Four (4) Months. will be reckoned after 15 days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

06/01/2014

(H.M. Solanki)

I/c Executive Engineer,
For and on behalf of President of India,
P.W.D., W.D.- I., Daman.

Copy f.w.c.c. to :- The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Daman.

Copy to:

- 1. The Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu, Daman..... for information.
- 2. The Collector, Daman..... for information.
- 3. The Labour & Employment Officer, Daman..... for information.
- 4. The Income Tax Office, Nani Daman.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, P.W.D., Sub-Division No.-II Daman, for information.
- 6. The Commissioner, (VAT), Moti Daman.
- 7. The Assistant Commissioner (Service Tax), Office of the Commissioner of Central Excise and Customs Commissionerate, Daman (At Vapi), 3rd floor, Adarshdham Building, Opp. Vapi Town Police Station, Vapi Daman Road, Vapi, Gujarat.
- 8. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on Web site.